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Educate Resourcing Ltd (Registered number:

FIXED ASSETS

Intangible asscts

Property, plant and equipment
Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due atter more than onc year
NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Retained earnings
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Notes

(¥

10

Balance Sheet
31 August 2021

10788801)

31.8.21
£

6,778
247,521
50,000

304,299

126,751
49,377
176,128

(292,424)
(116,296)

188,003

(80,357)
107,546

—_—

100
107,546
107,646

31.8.20
£

1,537
18,029
50,000
69,566

327,852
16,577
347,429

(286,737)
60,692

130,258

(93.333)
36,923

_—

100
36,825
36,925

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the vear ended 31 August 2021,

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the vear ended 31 August 2021 in

accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for;
(a)  ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
(b)  preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each
financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and
which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable

to the company.

The notes form part of these financial statements
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Educate Resourcing Ltd (Registered number: 10788801)
Balance Sheet - continued
31 August 2021
The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the
small companies regime.

In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 20006, the Statement of Income and Retained Earnings has not been delivered.,

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised for issue on 31 May 2022 and were signed on its
behalf by:

D M Jones - Director

The notes form part of these financial statements
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Educate Resourcing Ltd (Registered number: 10788801)

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Educate Resourcing Ltd is a private company, limited by shares , registered in England and Wales. The company's registered
number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial
Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Treland” including the provisions of Section | A "Small Entities"
and the Companies Act 2006. The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The financial statements are presented in sterling which is the functional currency of the company, rounded to the nearest £1.
Turnover

Revenue is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, excluding discounts, rebates, value added
tax and other sales taxes.

Intangible assets

Intangible assets are initially measured at cost. After initial recognition, intangible assets are measured at cost less any

accumulated amortisation and any accumulated impairment losses.

Computer seftware is being amortised evenly over its estimated useful life of nil years.

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.
Plant and machinery etc - 339% on reducing balance, 20% on reducing balance and at variable rates on

reducing balance

Investments in subsidiaries
Investments in subsidiary undertakings are recognised at cost.

Taxation
Taxation for the year comprises current tax. Tax is recognised in the Statement of Income and Retained Earnings, except to
the extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current taxation asscts and liabilitics are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively
enacted by the balance sheet date.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme, Contributions payable to the company's pension scheme are
charged to profit or loss in the period to which they relate.

Going concern hasis

The company and its subsidiaries have recorded a post tax loss for the year.

However, locoking forward the group has annual contracts and following receipt of of confirmation of student numbers and
additional contacts the directors are expecting an improved trading result.

The shareholders have also confirmed that they will continue to support the group for at least 12 months from the date of the
signing of these accounts, and therefore the directors belicve that the application of the going concern basis is appropriate.

EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 12 (2020-12).
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Educate Resourcing Ltd (Registered number: 10788801)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued
for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

COST

At 1 September 2020
Additions

At 31 August 2021
AMORTISATION
At 1 September 2020
Charge for year

At 31 August 2021
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 August 2021
At 31 August 2020

PROFPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

COST

At 1 September 2020
Additions

At 31 August 2021
DEPRECIATION
At 1 September 2020
Charge for year

At 3] August 2021
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 August 2021
At 31 August 2020

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

COST

At 1 Scptember 2020
and 31 August 2021
NET BOOK VALUE
At 3] August 2021

At 31 August 2020
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Land and
buildings
£

230,131
230,131

_ e

230,131

—_—

Plantand
machinery
etc

£

34,369
5,548

39,917

16,340
6,187
22,527

17,390

18,029

_—

Other
intangible
asscts

Totals
£

34,369
235,679
270,048

16,340
6,187

_—

22,527

247,521

—_—

18,029

Shares in

group
undertakings
£

50,000

50,000
50,000
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Educate Resourcing Ltd (Registered number: 10788801)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued
for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

31.8.21 31.820
£ £
Trade debtors 8,973 33,232
Amounts owed by group undertakings 33,000 119,000
Amounts owed by participating interests 2,271 -
Other debtors 82,507 175,620
126,751 327,852
CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR
31.8.21 31.8.20
£ £
Bank loans and overdrafts 32,118 16,584
Trade creditors 34,290 33,469
Amounts owed to participating interests - 71,001
Taxation and social security 103,928 158,113
Other creditors 122,088 7,570
292,424 286,737
CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE YEAR
31.8.21 31.8.20
Bank loans 80,357 93.333
Amounts falling due in more than five years;
Repayable by instalments
Bank loans more 5 yr by instal 357 13,333
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, issued and fully paid:
Number: Class: Nominal 31.8.21 31.8.20
value: £ £
100 Ordinary £l 160 100

RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

At the balance sheet date Education Management Direct Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the company, owed £33,000
(2020 - £119,000) to its parent.

G P Dewhurst, is a director and shareholder in the company. Included within other debtors are loans due from companies in
which he is a dircctor and controlling sharcholder. At the balance sheet date the company was owed £50,630 (2020 -
£50,630). The loans are interest free and repayable on demand.

During the year, G P Dewhurst, a shareholder in the company, provided loan facilities through a company of which he is a

director and contrelling shareholder. At the balance sheet date his company was owed -£2,270 (2020 - £71,000). The loan
bears an interest rate of 5% per annum and repayable on demand.
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



