Unaudited Financial Statements

for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

for

Educate Resourcing Ltd

Contents of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

	Page
Company Information	1
Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Financial Statements	4

Educate Resourcing Ltd

Company Information for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

DIRECTORS: N D Edwards

D M Jones D E K Norman

REGISTERED OFFICE: Unit 5

Ash Road South

Wrexham Industrial Estate

Wrexham Clwyd LL13 9UG

REGISTERED NUMBER: 10788801 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS: Haines Watts

Military House 24 Castle Street Chester

Cheshire CH1 2DS

Balance Sheet 31 August 2021

	Notes	31.8.21 £	31.8.20 £
FIXED ASSETS		•	
Intangible assets	4	6,778	1,537
Property, plant and equipment	5	247,521	18,029
Investments	6	50,000	50,000
		304,299	69,566
CURRENT ASSETS			
Debtors	7	126,751	327,852
Cash at bank and in hand		49,377	19,577
		176,128	347,429
CREDITORS		•	,
Amounts falling due within one year	8	(292,424)	(286,737)
NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS		(116,296)	60,692
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT			
LIABILITIES		188,003	130,258
CREDITORS			
Amounts falling due after more than one year	9	(80,357)	(93,333)
NET ASSETS	,	107,646	36,925
THE PASSE IS			30,723
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			
Called up share capital	10	100	100
Retained earnings		107,546	36,825
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		107,646	36,925
		2373010	

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 August 2021.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 August 2021 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The notes form part of these financial statements

Page 2 continued...

Balance Sheet - continued 31 August 2021

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 2006, the Statement of Income and Retained Earnings has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised for issue on 31 May 2022 and were signed on its behalf by:

D M Jones - Director

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Educate Resourcing Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" including the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities" and the Companies Act 2006. The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The financial statements are presented in sterling which is the functional currency of the company, rounded to the nearest £1.

Turnover

Revenue is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, excluding discounts, rebates, value added tax and other sales taxes.

Intangible assets

Intangible assets are initially measured at cost. After initial recognition, intangible assets are measured at cost less any accumulated amortisation and any accumulated impairment losses.

Computer software is being amortised evenly over its estimated useful life of nil years.

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.

Plant and machinery etc

- 33% on reducing balance, 20% on reducing balance and at variable rates on reducing balance

Investments in subsidiaries

Investments in subsidiary undertakings are recognised at cost.

Taxation

Taxation for the year comprises current tax. Tax is recognised in the Statement of Income and Retained Earnings, except to the extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable to the company's pension scheme are charged to profit or loss in the period to which they relate.

Going concern basis

The company and its subsidiaries have recorded a post tax loss for the year.

However, looking forward the group has annual contracts and following receipt of of confirmation of student numbers and additional contacts the directors are expecting an improved trading result.

The shareholders have also confirmed that they will continue to support the group for at least 12 months from the date of the signing of these accounts, and therefore the directors believe that the application of the going concern basis is appropriate.

3. EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 12 (2020 - 12).

Page 4 continued...

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

4. INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

				Other intangible assets £
	COST			
	At 1 September 2020			2,050
	Additions			$\frac{7,457}{9,507}$
	At 31 August 2021 AMORTISATION			9,307
	At 1 September 2020			513
	Charge for year			2,216
	At 31 August 2021			$\frac{-2,210}{2,729}$
	NET BOOK VALUE			
	At 31 August 2021			<u>6,778</u>
	At 31 August 2020			1,537
5.	PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT			
			Plant and	
		Land and	machinery	T 1
		buildings	etc £	Totals
	COST	£	£	£
	At 1 September 2020	_	34,369	34,369
	Additions	230,131	5,548	235,679
	At 31 August 2021	230,131	39,917	270,048
	DEPRECIATION			
	At 1 September 2020	-	16,340	16,340
	Charge for year	_	6,187	6,187
	At 31 August 2021	_	22,527	22,527
	NET BOOK VALUE			
	At 31 August 2021	230,131	17,390	<u>247,521</u>
	At 31 August 2020		<u>18,029</u>	18,029
6.	FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS			
				Shares in
				group undertakings
				£
	COST			
	At 1 September 2020			50.000
	and 31 August 2021			50,000
	NET BOOK VALUE			£0.000
	At 31 August 2021			50,000
	At 31 August 2020			50,000

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued for the Year Ended 31 August 2021

7. **DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR**

1.	DEDIUKS: AN	IOUN IS FALLING DUE WITHIN ON	L I LAK		
				31,8.21	31.8.20
				£	£
	Trade debtors			8,973	33,232
		by group undertakings		33,000	119,000
					119,000
		by participating interests		2,271	-
	Other debtors			82,507	<u> 175,620</u>
				<u>126,751</u>	<u>327,852</u>
8.	CREDITORS:	AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN O	ONE YEAR		
				31.8.21	31.8.20
				£	£
	Bank loans and	overdrafts		32,118	16,584
	Trade creditors	Overdiants		34,290	33,469
		to participating interests		J4, <u>2</u> J0	71,001
				102 020	
	Taxation and so	cial security		103,928	158,113
	Other creditors			122,088	7,570
				<u>292,424</u>	286,737
9.	CREDITORS:	AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER M	ORE THAN ONE YEAR		
				31.8.21	31.8.20
				£	£
	Bank loans			80,357	93,333
	Amounts falling	due in more than five years:			
		au minore man irve years.			
	Repayable by ins	stalments			
	Bank loans more			357	13,333
	Dank loans more	5 yr by mstar			
10.	CALLEDIDS	HARE CAPITAL			
10.	CALLED OF S.	HARE CATTIAL			
	Allotted, issued	and fully paid:			
	Number:	Class:	Nominal	31.8.21	31.8.20
	rullioci.	Ciuos.			
	100	Outlines	value:	£	£
	100	Ordinary	£1	100	100

11. RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

At the balance sheet date Education Management Direct Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the company, owed £33,000 (2020 - £119,000) to its parent.

G P Dewhurst, is a director and shareholder in the company. Included within other debtors are loans due from companies in which he is a director and controlling shareholder. At the balance sheet date the company was owed £50,630 (2020 - £50,630). The loans are interest free and repayable on demand.

During the year, G P Dewhurst, a shareholder in the company, provided loan facilities through a company of which he is a director and controlling shareholder. At the balance sheet date his company was owed -£2,270 (2020 - £71,000). The loan bears an interest rate of 5% per annum and repayable on demand.

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.